(Rev. 05/01)	9 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark C 38398/2947169
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	36832 , original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alexander N. POZZI Paul R. BENTLEY	Name: Weber Aircraft LP
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2000 Weber Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Gainesville State: Texas Zip: 7624
Execution Date: October 27, 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
60/518,499 10/974,869 Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 02
Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 8 <u>0.00</u>
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	☑ Enclosed
Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 1. 311 121 11	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	11-0855
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309	
City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309	
City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforis a true copy of the original document.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Alexander N. POZZI and Paul R. BENTLEY (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain improvements in an "Emergency Oxygen Or Other Gas Supply System" for which a provisional patent application was filed in the U.S. Patent Office on November 7, 2003 and assigned U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/518,499; and

WHEREAS, Weber Aircraft LP (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Texas limited partnership having an office at 2000 Weber Drive, Gainesville, Texas 76240, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any utility application claiming priority thereto, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the

PATENT REEL: 016229 FRAME: 0044 U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/518,499 Entitled "Emergency Oxygen Or Other Gas Supply System" Filed: November 7, 2003 ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Alexander N. POZZI

STATE OF



(Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC

Dail Drackenberg

My Commission Expires:

1845692

2

PATENT REEL: 016229 FRAME: 0045 U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/518,499

Entitled "Emergency Oxygen Or Other Gas Supply System"

Filed: November 7, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

Paul R. BENTLEY

Paul R. Bertley

STATE OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Texas</u>, on this <u>27</u>th day of <u>October</u>, 2004, personally appeared Paul R. BENTLEY, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

GAIL DRACHENBERG
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
March 21, 2005

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Sail Drachenburg

1845692

RECORDED: 02/04/2005

3

PATENT REEL: 016229 FRAME: 0046